FUTURA PRO NA QUICK START GUIDE
1. The FUTURA SOFTWARE OPERATING GUIDE is on the tablet (refer to Chapter 10 of the Operating Manual for instructions to
access the guide). It is recommended that you register the machine and update the software prior to operation in order
to ensure that you have the latest firmware and database available.  Please refer to the Software Operating Guide Section
8 “MACHINE UPDATE AND REGISTRATION” to see the four methods available to register and update the machine.
2. Setting up the Futura machine (review section 3 “Machine Installation and Preparation” of the Futura operations manual)
a. The machine is shipped with a steel rod installed on the laser cut side of the machine.  Please remove this rod and
install the proper cutter (01LW for most Laser style keys or 01D for Dimple style keys) into the cutter spindle.

D743271ZB
OPTIONAL
02V clamp for ASSA type keys (long keys, D-12*, DP, CLIQ)
(D-12)
*D-12: Key duplicable by code only
FOR: ASSA  (S)
( D-12 )
System protected by a password issued by Silca
on receipt of authorization.
OPTIONAL D744283ZB D744284ZB
20J Jaw 21J Jaw
Garra 20J
OPTIONAL
D743745ZB
Cutter 04L
OPTIONAL
3Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: BKS  (D)
(WS42)
OPTIONAL
D744485ZB D744482ZB
39J Jaw 38J Jaw
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL D744514ZB
Cutter 08L
FOR: BKS  (D)
WS50 MK
OPTIONAL D744480ZB D744482ZB
37J Jaw 38J Jaw
Garra 38J
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL D744514ZB
Cutter 08L
(Profiles RA-RK-RZ)
4Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: CES  (D)
(UDM)
OPTIONAL D744505ZB D744311ZB
49J Jaw 25J Jaw
Garra 25J
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL D744513ZB
Cutter 12D
System protected by a password issued by Silca
on receipt of authorization.
FOR: CES  (D)
(WSM NEW)
STANDARD
D943253ZR D943254ZR
01J Jaw 02J Jaw
STANDARD
OPTIONAL D744510ZB
Cutter 11D
System protected by a password issued by Silca
on receipt of authorization.
5Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: CISA (I) D743261ZB
ASTRAL system:
Codes tables protected by a password issued by Silca on receipt of the manufacturer’s au-
thorization.
OPTIONAL
CS62
ASTRAL
system 357
ABUS
AB48
CS70P CS70

OPTIONAL
D744762ZB
05V clamp for DOM RS8 type keys
8Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: HUWIL (D)
HW15R
OPTIONAL
D743362ZB D743365ZB
16J Jaw 17J Jaw
D747838ZB
Cutter 01LW
STANDARD D742606ZB
Cutter 01L
OPTIONAL
FOR: ISEO (I)
OPTIONAL
( ISR100 WEB / R100 / R50 )
D743278ZB D943254ZR
11J Jaw 02J Jaw
STANDARD
D742867ZB
Fresa 01D
Cutter 01D
Fräser 01D
Fraise 01D
Fresa 01D
Fresa 01D
STANDARD
Codes tables protected by a password issued by Silca on receipt of the manufacturer’s
authorization.
9Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: KABA (CH)
maTrix
( K59 )
D744295ZB D744296ZB
33J Jaw 34J Jaw
OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
D742867ZB
Cutter 01D
STANDARD
FOR: KABA (CH)
( KABA Exper T )
System protected by a password issued
by Silca on receipt of authorization.
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
D746736ZB
Cutter 10D
D746713ZB
Clamp 05R
 10Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2016
®
FUTURA PRO ®®
FOR: KABA (CH)
KA8
(KABA-MICRO)
D729845ZB
A18 adapter
OPTIONAL
STANDARD D943253ZR D943254ZR
01J Jaw 02J Jaw
STANDARD
D742867ZB
Cutter 01D
STANDARD
FOR: KESO (CH)
KE4
(1000 System)
KE1 KE2